SUPPLY ACT 2014

(No. 14 of 2014)
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2 NO. 14 OF 2014

An Act to provide for the issue from the Consolidated Fund and the
Development Fund of the sums necessary to meet the estimated
expenditure for the financial year 1st April 2014 to 31st March
2015.

Be it enacted by the President with the advice and consent of the
Parliament of Singapore, as follows:
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SUPPLY 3

Short title and commencement

1. This Act may be cited as the Supply Act 2014 and shall come into
operation on 1st April 2014.

Supply from Consolidated Fund

2.—(1) The total moneys hereby authorised to be issued from the
Consolidated Fund for the period from 1st April 2014 to 31st March
2015 shall be a sum not exceeding $64,374,642,700.

(2) The moneys referred to in subsection (1) are hereby appropriated
for the several Heads of Expenditure for the public service specified in
the Schedule.

Supply from Development Fund

3.—(1) The total moneys hereby authorised to be issued from the
Development Fund for the period from 1st April 2014 to 31st March
2015 shall be a sum not exceeding $24,780,828,700.

(2) The moneys referred to in subsection (1) are hereby appropriated
for development purposes under the several Heads of Expenditure
specified in the Schedule.

THE SCHEDULE
Sections 2(2) and 3(2)

HEADS OF EXPENDITURE FOR WHICH SUMS ARE APPROPRIATED

Head Title Appropriation  Appropriation Total
from from appropriations
Consolidated Development
Fund Fund
$ $ $
B Attorney-General’s 153,919,400 4,071,500 157,990,900
Chambers
C  Auditor-General’s 28,891,900 124,300 29,016,200
Office
Cabinet Office 1,071,100 123,300 1,194,400
E  Judicature 153,454,000 48,371,100 201,825,100
Parliament 32,026,500 2,169,500 34,196,000
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Head

THE SCHEDULE — continued

Title

Presidential Councils

Ministry of Social and
Family Development

Ministry of Defence
Ministry of Education

Ministry of the
Environment and Water
Resources

Ministry of Finance

Ministry of Foreign
Affairs

Ministry of Health

Ministry of Home
Affairs

Ministry of
Communications and
Information

Ministry of Law
Ministry of Manpower

Ministry of National
Development

Prime Minister’s Office

Ministry of Trade and
Industry

Ministry of Transport

Ministry of Culture,
Community and Youth

Financial Transfers

Appropriation
from
Consolidated
Fund

$
554,000
1,795,824,000

12,137,000,000
10,598,000,000
1,033,389,600

677,424,100

421,544,400

6,034,002,600
3,769,663,700

706,813,300

253,196,400

1,192,501,600
870,414,200

380,061,900
707,862,600

638,851,500
1,284,076,300

21,504,099,600

Appropriation
from
Development
Fund

$

69,024,500

429,000,000
888,000,000
415,667,900

157,022,500

40,000,000

1,081,059,200
439,215,500

366,632,800

572,831,100

53,891,200
9,483,583,000

70,752,700
3,836,981,900

6,143,856,100
678,450,600

Total
appropriations

$
554,000
1,864,848,500

12,566,000,000
11,486,000,000
1,449,057,500

834,446,600

461,544,400

7,115,061,800
4,208,879,200

1,073,446,100

826,027,500

1,246,392,800
10,353,997,200

450,814,600
4,544,844,500

6,782,707,600
1,962,526,900

21,504,099,600
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THE SCHEDULE — continued

Head Title Appropriation  Appropriation Total
from from appropriations
Consolidated Development
Fund Fund
$ $ $
Total 64,374,642,700 24,780,828,700 89,155,471,400
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