# **SUPPLY ACT 2014**

(No. 14 of 2014)

## ARRANGEMENT OF SECTIONS

## Section

- 1. Short title and commencement
- 2. Supply from Consolidated Fund
- Supply from Development Fund
  The Schedule Heads of expenditure for which sums are appropriated

An Act to provide for the issue from the Consolidated Fund and the Development Fund of the sums necessary to meet the estimated expenditure for the financial year 1st April 2014 to 31st March 2015.

Be it enacted by the President with the advice and consent of the Parliament of Singapore, as follows:

SUPPLY 3

#### Short title and commencement

1. This Act may be cited as the Supply Act 2014 and shall come into operation on 1st April 2014.

## **Supply from Consolidated Fund**

- **2.**—(1) The total moneys hereby authorised to be issued from the Consolidated Fund for the period from 1st April 2014 to 31st March 2015 shall be a sum not exceeding \$64,374,642,700.
- (2) The moneys referred to in subsection (1) are hereby appropriated for the several Heads of Expenditure for the public service specified in the Schedule.

# **Supply from Development Fund**

- **3.**—(1) The total moneys hereby authorised to be issued from the Development Fund for the period from 1st April 2014 to 31st March 2015 shall be a sum not exceeding \$24,780,828,700.
- (2) The moneys referred to in subsection (1) are hereby appropriated for development purposes under the several Heads of Expenditure specified in the Schedule.

## THE SCHEDULE

Sections 2(2) and 3(2)

#### HEADS OF EXPENDITURE FOR WHICH SUMS ARE APPROPRIATED

Head	Title	Appropriation from Consolidated Fund	Appropriation from Development Fund	Total appropriations
		\$	\$	\$
В	Attorney-General's Chambers	153,919,400	4,071,500	157,990,900
C	Auditor-General's Office	28,891,900	124,300	29,016,200
D	Cabinet Office	1,071,100	123,300	1,194,400
E	Judicature	153,454,000	48,371,100	201,825,100
F	Parliament	32,026,500	2,169,500	34,196,000

THE SCHEDULE — co	ontinued
-------------------	----------

Head	Title	Appropriation from Consolidated Fund	Appropriation from Development Fund	Total appropriations
		\$	\$	\$
G	Presidential Councils	554,000	•••	554,000
I	Ministry of Social and Family Development	1,795,824,000	69,024,500	1,864,848,500
J	Ministry of Defence	12,137,000,000	429,000,000	12,566,000,000
K	Ministry of Education	10,598,000,000	888,000,000	11,486,000,000
L	Ministry of the Environment and Water Resources	1,033,389,600	415,667,900	1,449,057,500
M	Ministry of Finance	677,424,100	157,022,500	834,446,600
N	Ministry of Foreign Affairs	421,544,400	40,000,000	461,544,400
O	Ministry of Health	6,034,002,600	1,081,059,200	7,115,061,800
P	Ministry of Home Affairs	3,769,663,700	439,215,500	4,208,879,200
Q	Ministry of Communications and Information	706,813,300	366,632,800	1,073,446,100
R	Ministry of Law	253,196,400	572,831,100	826,027,500
S	Ministry of Manpower	1,192,501,600	53,891,200	1,246,392,800
T	Ministry of National Development	870,414,200	9,483,583,000	10,353,997,200
U	Prime Minister's Office	380,061,900	70,752,700	450,814,600
V	Ministry of Trade and Industry	707,862,600	3,836,981,900	4,544,844,500
W	Ministry of Transport	638,851,500	6,143,856,100	6,782,707,600
X	Ministry of Culture, Community and Youth	1,284,076,300	678,450,600	1,962,526,900
Z	Financial Transfers	21,504,099,600		21,504,099,600

SUPPLY 5

#### THE SCHEDULE — continued Head Title AppropriationAppropriation**Total** from from appropriations Development Consolidated Fund Fund \$ \$ \$ 64,374,642,700 24,780,828,700 89,155,471,400 **Total**